

## NAME OF PRODUCT: Mulled Wine Gummies

**Ingredients:** Glucose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine (pork), acid (citric acid), flavouring (mulled wine), colour (black carrot juice concentrate), glazing agents (coconut oil, canola oil, carnauba wax).

For **Allergens**, see ingredients in **Bold**. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

**Nutritional Information:** Energy: kJ 1304 / kcal 307 Fat: 0.2g Fat of which Saturated: 0.2g Carbohydrates: 70g Carbohydrates (of which sugars): 50g Protein: 6.3g Salt: 0.04g

**Net Weight:** 50 g (1.76 oz)

## NAME OF PRODUCT: Raspberry and Marc de Champagne Truffles

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Freeze Dried Raspberry (2%), Marc de Champagne (2%), Raspberry Puree (1%), Humectant: Sorbitol; Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Colour: E162; Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of egg, gluten, wheat, peanuts, other nuts, sesame

### Nutritional Information:

Energy (kJ)	2234
Energy (kcal)	535
Fat (g)	36
Of Which Saturates (g)	22.5
Carbohydrate (g)	46.4
Of Which Sugars (g)	45
Protein (g)	6.1
Salt (g)	0.2